Median age (years)

Lake township 64.4
Arcadia fownshi 61.4
Crystal Lake 57
Pleasanton town 52.3
Frankfort city 517
Onekama towns 50.2
Manistee townsh 45.6
Joyfield townshij 44.3
Bear Lake villag 44.3
Bear Lake fowns 43.1
Blaine 42.7
Elberta village 42.5
Gilmore townshi 414
Honor village 35.7

Manistee townsk
Joyfield townshij
Elberta village
Lake township
Crystal Lake
Pleasanton fown
Gilmore townshi
Bear Lake towns
Arcadia townshi
Onekama towns
Bear Lake village
Blaine

Frankfort city
Honor village

Sex ratio (m to f)

158.2
125.3
114.8
112.2
111.3
109.4
109.2
99
91.9
90.2
89.2
87.1

77.6
77.5

Population enrolled in
school

Gilmore 33%
Blaine 30%
Pleasanton 28%
Bear Lake T 26%
Bear Lake V 23%
Elberta 21%
Frankfort 20%
Onekama T 20%
Joyfield 19%
Honor 14%
Onekama V. 14%
Crystal Lake ~ 14%
Manistee 13%
Arcadia 10%
Lake 7%

PEOPLE

Less than high school

Elberta
Onekama V
Honor
Manistee
Blaine
Pleasanton
Frankfort
Joyfield
Gilmore
Bear Lake T
Bear Lake V
Onekama T
Arcadia

Crystal Lake
Lake

21.90%
17.40%
16.90%
16.20%
15.30%
13.90%
13.70%
13.40%
12.20%
11.20%
8.50%
7.20%
5.80%
5.40%
2.50%

Blaine
Gilmore

Honor

Joyfield
Elberta

Frankfort

Manistee
Arcadia
Lake

Bear Lake villag:

Bear Lake t

Pleasanton
Onekama t

Crystal Lake

Child dependency

52.2
50.1

50
48.9
47.5
41.2

41
40.1
37.4
32.3

25
16.8
16.5
10.2

Old age dependency

Lake 101.4
Arcadia 78.3
Frankfort 68.8
Crystal Lake 62.8
Bear Lake v 54.7
Onekama t 52.6
Blaine 455
Bear Lake t 40.1
Pleasanton 37.6
Manistee 33
Honor 33
Elberta 30.3
Joyfield 28.6
Gilmore 257

Percent bachelor's degree

or higher

Lake 68.50%
Crystal Lake ~ 37.00%
Arcadia 34.30%
Onekama T 32.80%
Frankfort 29.30%
Blaine 27.40%
Onekama V 24.90%
Bear Lake T 22.30%
Gilmore 20.10%
Pleasanton 16.70%
Bear Lake V 16.50%
Joyfield 13.30%
Elberta 12.60%
Manistee 11.40%
Honor 5.60%




HOUSING

Median gross rent

(dollars)

Total households Average household size
Manistee 1,290 Gilmore 2.63
Bear Lake T 746 Bear Lake T 2.48
Onekama T 691 Blaine 2.45
Frankfort 666 Joyfield 2.41
Crystal Lake 449 Bear Lake V 2.4
Lake 417 Elberta 2.36
Pleasanton 415 Pleasanton 2.21
Gilmore 340 Manistee 2.16
Joyfield 288 Honor 2.16
Arcadia 272 Onekama T 2.1
Blaine 230 Crystal Lake 2.07
Onekama V 227 Frankfort 2.03
Bear Lake V 139 Arcadia 1.99
Honor 123 Lake 1.87
Elberta 120 Onekama V 1.78

Median home

value(dollars)
Lake $407,100 Joyfield
Crystal Lake  $258,800 Pleasanton
OnekamaT  $181,800 Lake
Blaine $168,100 Bear Lake T
Frankfort $167,500 Honor
Pleasanton $166,200 Blaine
Arcadia $164,600 Bear Lake V
Joyfield $146,800 Manistee
Bear Lake T $129,800 Crystal Lake
OnekamaV  $127,100 Onekama T
Gilmore $118,700 Gilmore
Manistee $117,300 Arcadia
Honor $103,500 Elberta
Elberta $103,400 Onekama V
Bear Lake V. $96,000 Frankfort

$838
$775
$754
$725
$707
$688
$677
$671
$658
$638
$583
(no data)
$583
$578
$535

Vacant homes

Honor

Bear Lake v
Onekama v
Bear Lake t
Frankfort
Elberta
Blaine
Onekama t
Pleasanton
Manistee
Gilmore
Joyfield
Arcadia
Lake
Crystal Lake

19.4%
16.6%
13.0%
12.8%
12.1%
9.2%
8.5%
8.0%
7.9%
7.9%
7.8%
7.4%
6.3%
5.0%
3.6%

Seasonal homes

Lake
Crystal Lake
Blaine
Onekama T
Arcadia
Pleasanton
Onekama v
Frankfort
Bear Lake t
Gilmore
Elberta
Joyfield
Bear Lake v
Manistee
Honor

64.6%
61.0%
45.0%
42.8%
42.2%
39.5%
26.3%
24.1%
19.7%
16.8%
15.3%
15.1%
13.6%
12.6%
8.1%

Housing units with @

mortgage
Gilmore 71%
Manistee 58%
Joyfield 57%
Bear Loke T 57%
Pleasanton 56%
Honor 55%
Frankfort 52%
Elberta 48%
Bear Lake V 48%
Onekama T 47%
Blaine 44%
Crystal Lake 42%
Lake 39%
Onekama V 35%
Arcadia 35%




Jobs / workers

Percent Unemployed

Honor 4.82 Joyfield 19.7%
Frankfort 2.54 Crystal Lake 15.4%
Onekama v 2.03 Bear Lake V 15.2%
Manistee twp 1.98 Bear Lake T 12.3%
Crystal Lake 1.77 Elberta 12.2%
Onekama twp 1.49 Honor 12.2%
Arcadia 1.19 Manistee 11.9%
Bear Lake v 0.97 Frankfort 11.4%
Bear Lake twp 0.94 Onekama T 11.2%
Lake 0.88 Gilmore 9.8%
Joyfield 0.87 Arcadia 2.7%
Elberta 0.72 Pleasanton 9.7%
Blaine 0.63 Blaine 6.2%
Pleasanton 0.45 Lake 6.2%
Gilmore 0.34 Onekama V 4.8%

Manufacturing to retail
workers

Elberta
Honor
Blaine
Gilmore
Manistee
Lake

Bear Lake T
Crystal Lake
Pleasanton
Arcadia
Onekama T
Joyfield
Frankfort
Bear Lake V
Onekama V

6.50
4.29
2.15
1.95
1.77
1.31
1.06
1.03
0.86
0.69
0.63
0.62
0.62
0.56
0.52

WORK

. Goods producing jobs per
Jobs per 1,000 residents 1 000 residents

Honor 1,588 Frankfort 205
Crystal Lake 641 Crystal Lake 133
Manistee twp 570 Blaine 122
Bear Lake v 476 Honor 101
Onekama twp 442 Joyfield 76
Onekama v 438 Onekama twp 49
Frankfort 423 Onekama v 44
Bear Lake twp 396 Bear Lake twp 43
Blaine 363 Pleasanton 40
Elberta 349 Manistee twp 34
Lake 298 Bear Lake v 31

Arcadia 296 Arcadia 30
Joyfield 279 Gilmore 28
Pleasanton 194 Lake 26
Gilmore 177 Elberta 19

Non-retail workers to refail,

Arts, entertainment,

recreation,
arts, acc., food accommodation, food
Blaine 4.57 Elberta 30.8%
Arcadia 3.83 Bear Lake V 30.7%
Crystal Lake 3.68 Onekama V 22.8%
Lake 3.66 Bear Lake T 20.7%
Manistee 3.24 Honor 19.4%
Gilmore 3.14 Frankfort 19.3%
Honor 2.50 Gilmore 18.8%
Onekama T 2.42 Pleasanton 15.6%
Pleasanton 2.26 Joyfield 15.2%
Bear Lake T 2.23 Lake 13.7%
Joyfield 2.04 Onekama T 12.9%
Elberta 1.83 Manistee 11.3%
Frankfort 1.65 Arcadia 10.7%
Onekama V 1.63 Blaine 10.6%
Bear Lake V 1.18 Crystal Lake 8.9%

Elberta
Manistee

Pleasanton
Gilmore
Arcadia
Frankfort
Joyfield

Honor
Blaine
Lake

Bear Lake V
Onekama V

Bear Lake T
Onekama T

Crystal Lake

Workers who commute

100%
100%
97%
7%
95.56%
96%
95%
95.33%
95.30%
95.30%
93.63%
88.82%
88%
87.10%
84.43%

Commuters who drive
alone

Elberta 90%
Gilmore 87.50%
Manistee 87%
Joyfield 85.53%
Frankfort 84.22%
Onekama T 82%
Honor 82%
Bear Lake T 81.40%
Lake 79.89%
Crystal Lake 76.53%
Arcadia 76.06%
Blaine 75.19%
Onekama V 74%
Pleasanton 73%
Bear Lake V 68%

Mean travel time to work

(minutes)

Arcadia 28.2
Pleasanton 24.2
Honor 23.8
Lake 22.7
Onekama T 22.6
Bear Lake T 22.4
Onekama V 21.1
Blaine 20.9
Joyfield 20.4
Elberta 17.6
Bear Lake V 17.5
Frankfort 17

Manistee 16.3
Gilmore 15.8

Crystal Lake 14




Median household income Median earnings for
workers

Lake $61,563 Onekama T $23,889

Blaine $48,393 Lake $23,542

Gilmore $48,333 Joyfield $22,284

Arcadia $48,269 Crystal Lake ~ $21,750

Crystal Lake ~ $45,625 Gilmore $21,549

Manistee $44,301 Frankfort $21,410

Onekama T $42,083 Honor $21,000

Bear Lake T $39,309 Bear Lake T $20,806

Pleasanton $37,250 Onekama V. $20,469

Joyfield $35,972 Elberta $20,139

Bear Lake V. $35,625 Pleasanton $19,950

Honor $35,417 Bear Lake V' $17,841 INCOME

Frankfort $34,722 Blaine $16,635

Elberta $33,750 Arcadia $15,556

OnekamaV  $31,016 Manistee $14,851

Median earnings for male Median earnings for Difference between median
full-time, year-round female full-time, year-round earnings for males and

workers workers females
Arcadia $53,438 Bear Lake V. $33,594 Arcadia $23,438
Crystal Lake ~ $48,281 Joyfield $31,250 Pleasanton $22,708
Pleasanton $47,083 Manistee $30,417 Crystal Lake $22,388
Onekama T $46,250 Onekama T $30,208 Gilmore $20,625
Gilmore $42,969 Arcadia $30,000 Lake $18,750
Lake $41,250 Honor $29,028 Onekama T $16,042
Frankfort $40,329 Frankfort $28,600 Bear Lake T $14,076
Bear Lake T $40,139 Onekama V. $28,393 Frankfort $11,729
Joyfield $38,333 Blaine $27,273 Elberta $9,737
Manistee $34,327 Bear Lake T $26,063 Joyfield $7,083
Onekama V. $31,607 Crystal Lake ~ $25,893 Manistee $3,910
Elberta $31,250 Pleasanton $24,375 Onekama V $3,214
Honor $27,500 Lake $22,500 Honor -$1,528
Bear Lake V. $26,250 Gilmore $22,344 Blaine -$1,916
Blaine $25,357 Elberta $21,513 Bear Lake V -$7.,344

All people in poverty

Blaine
Pleasanton
Frankfort
Manistee
Joyfield
Bear Lake T
Crystal Lake
Onekama V
Bear Lake V
Honor
Onekama T
Gilmore
Arcadia
Elberta

Lake

20.90%
19.00%
17.00%
13.60%
11.50%
11.40%
10.70%
10.70%
10.50%
10.50%
6.50%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
1.70%

Under 18 years in

poverty
Frankfort 43.40%
Pleasanton 37.70%
Blaine 30.10%
Manistee 29.90%
Honor 22.20%
Bear Lake V. 19.50%
Crystal Lake ~ 17.90%
Bear Lake T 15.60%
Arcadia 10.80%
Joyfield 10.00%
Gilmore 5.00%
Onekama V. 3.40%
Onekama T 2.30%
Lake 0.00%
Elberta 0.00%

Receiving food stamps

Bear Lake V
Frankfort
Honor
Joyfield
Elberta
Pleasanton
Manistee
Crystal Lake
Bear Lake T
Onekama V
Gilmore
Blaine
Onekama T
Arcadia
Lake

16.50%
15.80%
15.40%
12.50%
11.70%
11.10%
10.60%
10.00%
9.80%
8.80%
8.50%
7.40%
4.20%
3.30%
2.20%

Receiving cash assistance

Bear Lake T
Bear Lake V
Honor
Crystal Lake
Joyfield
Manistee
Pleasanton
Blaine
Frankfort
Elberta
Arcadia
Onekama T
Gilmore
Lake
Onekama V

5.00%
5.00%
3.30%
3.10%
3.10%
3.10%
2.70%
2.20%
1.70%
1.70%
1.10%
0.90%
0.60%
0.00%
0.00%
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