Median age (y	rears)	Sex ratio (m to f)
Lake township	64.4	Manistee townsh 158.2
Arcadia townshi	61.4	Joyfield township 125.3
Crystal Lake	57	Elberta village 114.8
Pleasanton town	52.3	Lake township 112.2
Frankfort city	51.7	Crystal Lake 111.3
Onekama towns	50.2	Pleasanton town 109.4
Manistee townsh	45.6	Gilmore townshi 109.2
Joyfield township	44.3	Bear Lake towns 99
Bear Lake village	44.3	Arcadia townshi 91.9
Bear Lake towns	43.1	Onekama towns 90.2
Blaine	42.7	Bear Lake village 89.2
Elberta village	42.5	Blaine 87.1
Gilmore townshi	41.4	Frankfort city 77.6
Honor village	35.7	Honor village 77.5

PEOPLE

Child dependency		
Bear Lake village	52.2	
Blaine	50.1	
Gilmore	50	
Bear Lake t	48.9	
Honor	47.5	
Joyfield	41.2	
Elberta	41	
Pleasanton	40.1	
Onekama t	37.4	
Frankfort	32.3	
Crystal Lake	25	
Manistee	16.8	
Arcadia	16.5	
Lake	10.2	

Old age dependency		
Lake	101.4	
Arcadia	78.3	
Frankfort	68.8	
Crystal Lake	62.8	
Bear Lake v	54.7	
Onekama t	52.6	
Blaine	45.5	
Bear Lake t	40.1	
Pleasanton	37.6	
Manistee	33	
Honor	33	
Elberta	30.3	
Joyfield	28.6	
Gilmore	25.7	

Population enrolled in school		
Gilmore	33%	
Blaine	30%	
Pleasanton	28%	
Bear Lake T	26%	
Bear Lake V	23%	
Elberta	21%	
Frankfort	20%	
Onekama T	20%	
Joyfield	19%	
Honor	14%	
Onekama V	14%	
Crystal Lake	14%	
Manistee	13%	
Arcadia	10%	
Lake	7%	

Less than high school		
Elberta	21.90%	
Onekama V	17.40%	
Honor	16.90%	
Manistee	16.20%	
Blaine	15.30%	
Pleasanton	13.90%	
Frankfort	13.70%	
Joyfield	13.40%	
Gilmore	12.20%	
Bear Lake T	11.20%	
Bear Lake V	8.50%	
Onekama T	7.20%	
Arcadia	5.80%	
Crystal Lake	5.40%	
Lake	2.50%	

Percent bachelor's degree or higher		
Lake	68.50%	
Crystal Lake	37.00%	
Arcadia	34.30%	
Onekama T	32.80%	
Frankfort	29.30%	
Blaine	27.40%	
Onekama V	24.90%	
Bear Lake T	22.30%	
Gilmore	20.10%	
Pleasanton	16.70%	
Bear Lake V	16.50%	
Joyfield	13.30%	
Elberta	12.60%	
Manistee	11.40%	
Honor	5.60%	

Total hou	useholds	Average ho	usehold size
Manistee Bear Lake T Onekama T Frankfort Crystal Lake Lake Pleasanton Gilmore Joyfield Arcadia	1,290 746 691 666 449 417 415 340 288 272	Gilmore Bear Lake T Blaine Joyfield Bear Lake V Elberta Pleasanton Manistee Honor Onekama T	2.63 2.48 2.45 2.41 2.4 2.36 2.21 2.16 2.16 2.16 2.1
Blaine Onekama V Bogr Lako V	230 227	Crystal Lake Frankfort	2.07 2.03
Onekama V Bear Lake V	230 227 139	Frankfort Arcadia	2.07 2.03 1.99
Honor Elberta	123 120	Lake Onekama V	1.87 1.78

HOUSING

Vacant homes		
Honor	19.4%	Lo
Bear Lake v	16.6%	Ci
Onekama v	13.0%	Bl
Bear Lake t	12.8%	O
Frankfort	12.1%	Ai
Elberta	9.2%	Plo
Blaine	8.5%	O
Onekama t	8.0%	Fr
Pleasanton	7.9%	Be
Manistee	7.9%	G
Gilmore	7.8%	El
Joyfield	7.4%	Jo
Arcadia	6.3%	 Be
Lake	5.0%	M
Crystal Lake	3.6%	He

Seasonal homes		
Lake Crystal Lake Blaine	64.6% 61.0% 45.0%	
Onekama T Arcadia Pleasanton Onekama v	42.8% 42.2% 39.5% 26.3%	
Frankfort Bear Lake t Gilmore Elberta Joyfield	24.1% 19.7% 16.8% 15.3% 15.1%	
Bear Lake v Manistee Honor	13.6% 12.6% 8.1%	

Median home value(dollars)		
Lake	\$407,100	
Crystal Lake	\$258,800	
Onekama T	\$181,800	
Blaine	\$168,100	
Frankfort	\$167,500	
Pleasanton \$166,200 Arcadia \$164,600		
Joyfield	\$146,800	
Bear Lake T	\$129,800	
Onekama V	\$127,100	
Gilmore	\$118,700	
Manistee	\$117,300	
Honor	\$103,500	
Elberta	\$103 <i>,</i> 400	
Bear Lake V	\$96,000	

Median gr (dolla	oss rent rs)
Joyfield	\$838
Pleasanton	\$775
Lake	\$754
Bear Lake T	\$725
Honor	\$707
Blaine	\$688
Bear Lake V	\$677
Manistee	\$671
Crystal Lake	\$658
Onekama T	\$638
Gilmore	\$583
Arcadia	(no data)
Elberta	\$583
Onekama V	\$578
Frankfort	\$535

Housing units with a mortgage		
Gilmore	71%	
Manistee	58%	
Joyfield	57%	
Bear Lake T	57%	
Pleasanton	56%	
Honor	55%	
Frankfort	52%	
Elberta	48%	
Bear Lake V	48%	
Onekama T	47%	
Blaine	44%	
Crystal Lake	42%	
Lake	39 %	
Onekama V	35%	
Arcadia	35%	

Jobs / wa	orkers	Percent Une	employed
Honor	4.82	Joyfield	19.7%
Frankfort	2.54	Crystal Lake	15.4%
Onekama v	2.03	Bear Lake V	15.2%
Manistee twp	1.98	Bear Lake T	12.3%
Crystal Lake	1.77	Elberta	12.2%
Ónekama twp	1.49	Honor	12.2%
Arcadia	1.19	Manistee	11. 9 %
Bear Lake v	0.97	Frankfort	11.4%
Bear Lake twp	0.94	Onekama T	11.2%
Lake	0.88	Gilmore	9.8 %
Joyfield	0.87	Arcadia	9.7%
Elberta	0.72	Pleasanton	9.7%
Blaine	0.63	Blaine	6.2%
Pleasanton	0.45	Lake	6.2%
Gilmore	0.34	Onekama V	4.8%

Manufacturing to retail workers			
Elberta	6.50		
Honor	4.29		
Blaine	2.15		
Gilmore	1.95		
Manistee	1.77		
Lake	1.31		
Bear Lake T	1.06		
Crystal Lake	1.03		
Pleasanton	0.86		
Arcadia	0.69		
Onekama T	0.63		
Joyfield	0.62		
Frankfort	0.62		
Bear Lake V	0.56		
Onekama V 0.52			

Non-retail workers to retail,			
arts, acc.,	food		
Blaine	4.57		E
Arcadia	3.83		E
Crystal Lake	3.68		(
Lake	3.66		E
Manistee	3.24		ŀ
Gilmore	3.14		F
Honor	2.50		(
Onekama T	2.42		F
Pleasanton	2.26		J
Bear Lake T	2.23		L
Joyfield	2.04		(
Elberta	1.83		M
Frankfort	1.65		A
Onekama V	1.63		E
Bear Lake V	1.18		(

Arts, entertainment,			
recreation,			
accommodat	ion, food		
Elberta	30.8%		
Bear Lake V	30.7%		
Onekama V	22.8%		
Bear Lake T	20.7%		
Honor	19.4%		
Frankfort	19.3%		
Gilmore	18.8%		
Pleasanton	15.6%		
Joyfield	15.2%		
Lake	13.7%		
Onekama T	12.9%		
Manistee	11.3%		
Arcadia	10.7%		
Blaine	10.6%		
Crystal Lake	8.9%		

WORK

Jobs per 1,000) residents
Honor	1,588
Crystal Lake	641
Manistee twp	570
Bear Lake v	476
Onekama twp	442
Onekama v	438
Frankfort	423
Bear Lake twp	396
Blaine	363
Elberta	349
Lake	298
Arcadia	296
Joyfield	279
Pleasanton	194
Gilmore	177

Goods producing jobs per 1,000 residents				
Frankfort	205			
Crystal Lake	133			
Blaine	122			
Honor	101			
Joyfield	76			
Onekama twp	49			
Onekama v	44			
Bear Lake twp	43			
Pleasanton	40			
Manistee twp	34			
Bear Lake v	31			
Arcadia	30			
Gilmore	28			
Lake	26			
Elberta	19			

Workers who commute		Commuters who drive alone		Mean travel time to work (minutes)	
Bear Lake V	100%	Elberta	90%	Arcadia	28.2
Onekama V	100%	Gilmore	87.50%	Pleasanton	24.2
Elberta	97 %	Manistee	87%	Honor	23.8
Manistee	97 %	Joyfield	85.53%	Lake	22.7
Bear Lake T	95.56%	Frankfort	84.22%	Onekama T	22.6
Onekama T	96 %	Onekama T	82%	Bear Lake T	22.4
Pleasanton	95%	Honor	82%	Onekama V	21.1
Gilmore	95.33%	Bear Lake T	81.40%	Blaine	20.9
Arcadia	95.30%	Lake	79.89%	Joyfield	20.4
Frankfort	95.30%	Crystal Lake	76.53%	Elberta	17.6
Joyfield	93.63%	Arcadia	76.06%	Bear Lake V	17.5
Crystal Lake	88.82%	Blaine	75.19%	Frankfort	17
Honor	88%	Onekama V	74%	Manistee	16.3
Blaine	87.10%	Pleasanton	73%	Gilmore	15.8
Lake	84.43%	Bear Lake V	68%	Crystal Lake	14

Median hous	ehold income	Mediar v	n earnings for vorkers
Lake	\$61,563	Onekama 7	Г \$23 <i>,</i> 889
Blaine	\$48,393	Lake	\$23,542
Gilmore	\$48,333	Joyfield	\$22,284
Arcadia	\$48,269	Crystal Lak	e \$21,750
Crystal Lake	\$45,625	Gilmore	\$21,549
Manistee	\$44,301	Frankfort	\$21,410
Onekama T	\$42,083	Honor	\$21,000
Bear Lake T	\$39,309	Bear Lake 1	\$20,806
Pleasanton	\$37,250	Onekama V	√ \$20,469
Joyfield	\$35,972	Elberta	\$20,139
Bear Lake V	\$35,625	Pleasanton	\$19,950
Honor	\$35,417	Bear Lake V	/ \$17,841
Frankfort	\$34,722	Blaine	\$16,635
Elberta	\$33,750	Arcadia	\$15,556
Onekama V	\$31,016	Manistee	\$14,851

	3
work	ers
nekama T	\$23 <i>,</i> 889
ke	\$23,542
yfield	\$22,284
ystal Lake	\$21 <i>,</i> 750
lmore	\$21,549
ankfort	\$21,410
onor	\$21,000
ar Lake T	\$20,806
nekama V	\$20,469
oerta	\$20,139
easanton	\$19 <i>,</i> 950
ar Lake V	\$17,841
aine	\$16,635
rcadia	\$1 <i>5,</i> 556
anistee	\$14,851

INCOME

Median earnings for male		Median earnings for		[
full-time, year-round		female full-time, year-rounc		
wor	kers	wor	kers	
Arcadia	\$53,438	Bear Lake V	\$33,594	A
Crystal Lake	\$48,281	Joyfield	\$31,250	P
leasanton	\$47,083	Manistee	\$30,417	C
Dnekama T	\$46,250	Onekama T	\$30,208	C
Gilmore	\$42,969	Arcadia	\$30,000	L
.ake	\$41,250	Honor	\$29,028	C
rankfort	\$40,329	Frankfort	\$28,600	В
Bear Lake T	\$40,139	Onekama V	\$28,393	F
oyfield	\$38,333	Blaine	\$27,273	E
Nanistee	\$34,327	Bear Lake T	\$26,063	J
Dnekama V	\$31,607	Crystal Lake	\$25 <i>,</i> 893	٨
Iberta	\$31,250	Pleasanton	\$24,375	C
lonor	\$27,500	Lake	\$22,500	ŀ
Bear Lake V	\$26,250	Gilmore	\$22,344	В
Blaine	\$25,357	Elberta	\$21,513	В

Arcadia Crystal Lake Pleasanton Onekama T Gilmore Lake Frankfort Bear Lake T Joyfield Manistee Onekama V Elberta Honor Bear Lake V Blaine

Difference between median					
earnings for	earnings for males and				
fema	es				
Arcadia	\$23,438				
Pleasanton	\$22,708				
Crystal Lake	\$22,388				
Gilmore	\$20,625				
Lake	\$18,750				
Onekama T	\$16,042				
Bear Lake T	\$14,076				
Frankfort	\$11,729				
Elberta	\$9,737				
Joyfield	\$7,083				
Manistee	\$3,910				
Onekama V	\$3,214				
Honor	-\$1,528				
Blaine	-\$1,916				
Bear Lake V	-\$7,344				

All people in poverty				
Blaine	20.90%			
Pleasanton	19.00%			
Frankfort	17.00%			
Manistee	13.60%			
Joyfield	11.50%			
Bear Lake T	11.40%			
Crystal Lake	10.70%			
Onekama V	10.70%			
Bear Lake V	10.50%			
Honor	10.50%			
Onekama T	6.50%			
Gilmore	5.00%			
Arcadia	5.00%			
Elberta	5.00%			
Lake	1.70%			

Receiving food stamps		
Bear Lake V	16.50%	
Frankfort	15.80%	
Honor	15.40%	
Joyfield	12.50%	
Elberta	11.70%	
Pleasanton	11.10%	
Manistee	10.60%	
Crystal Lake	10.00%	
Bear Lake T	9.80%	
Onekama V	8.80%	
Gilmore	8.50%	
Blaine	7.40%	
Onekama T	4.20%	
Arcadia	3.30%	
Lake	2.20%	

Under 18 years in		
poverty		
Frankfort	43.40%	
Pleasanton	37.70%	
Blaine	30.10%	
Manistee	29.90%	
Honor	22.20%	
Bear Lake V	19.50%	
Crystal Lake	17.90%	
Bear Lake T	15.60%	
Arcadia	10.80%	
Joyfield	10.00%	
Gilmore	5.00%	
Onekama V	3.40%	
Onekama T	2.30%	
Lake	0.00%	
Elberta	0.00%	

Receiving cash	assistance
Bear Lake T Bear Lake V	5.00%
Honor	3.30%
Crystal Lake	3.10%
Joyfield	3.10%
Manistee	3.10%
Pleasanton	2.70%
Blaine	2.20%
Frankfort	1.70%
Elberta	1.70%
Arcadia	1.10%
Onekama T	0.90%
Gilmore	0.60%
Lake	0.00%
Onekama V	0.00%